Percent of Medicare Eligible in lllinois enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

December 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adams IL Micro 13,452 3.4% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4%
Alexander IL Micro 1,736 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Bond IL Metro 3,151 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Boone IL Metro 7,819 16.3% 16.3% 0.4% 1.8% 14.2%
Brown IL Non-micro 987 1.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6%
Bureau IL Micro 7,020 7.4% 7.4% 0.3% 2.0% 5.0%
Calhoun IL Metro 1,174 0.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%
Carroll IL Non-micro 3,861 10.8% 10.8% 0.8% 6.0% 4.0%
Cass IL Non-micro 2,407 4.0% 4.0% 1.2% 0.0% 2.7%
Champaign IL Metro 23,561 18.8% 18.8% 0.0% 9.4% 9.4%
Christian IL Micro 7,216 3.7% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8%
Clark IL Non-micro 3,392 9.0% 9.0% 3.9% 0.0% 5.1%
Clay IL Non-micro 3,046 0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
Clinton IL Metro 6,552 1.3% 1.3% 0.9% 0.0% 0.4%
Coles IL Micro 8,563 6.1% 6.1% 0.0% 0.3% 5.7%
Cook IL Metro 718,709 9.4% 8.9% 0.1% 7.4% 1.5%
Crawford IL Non-micro 3,941 2.3% 2.3% 0.9% 0.0% 1.4%
Cumberland IL Micro 2,118 5.7% 5.7% 0.0% 0.0% 5.7%
DeKalb IL Metro 12,341 3.2% 3.2% 1.0% 0.0% 2.2%
Dewitt IL Non-micro 3,184 12.5% 12.5% 1.3% 6.2% 5.1%
Douglas IL Non-micro 3,677 22.6% 21.8% 0.9% 10.5% 10.4%
Du Page IL Metro 122,918 5.1% 5.0% 0.5% 1.1% 3.4%
Edgar IL Non-micro 3,973 4.8% 4.5% 0.5% 0.3% 3.7%
Edwards IL Non-micro 1,439 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Effingham IL Micro 6,177 1.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6%
Fayette IL Non-micro 4,324 0.6% 0.6% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3%
Ford IL Metro 2,774 9.3% 9.3% 0.0% 5.0% 4.3%
Franklin IL Non-micro 9,073 8.8% 1.8% 1.2% 0.0% 0.7%
Fulton IL Micro 7,663 18.2% 17.7% 0.0% 0.0% 17.7%
Gallatin IL Non-micro 1,382 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Greene IL Non-micro 2,905 1.3% 1.3% 0.8% 0.0% 0.5%

Page 1 of 4



Grundy
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin
Henderson
Henry
Iroquois
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Jersey

Jo Daviess
Johnson
Kane
Kankakee
Kendall
Knox

La Salle
Lake
Lawrence
Lee
Livingston
Logan
Macon
Macoupin
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Mason
Massac
McDonough
McHenry
McLean
Menard

Mercer

Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro

Metro

6,785
1,884
4,145
1,124
1,607

10,009
6,485
8,300
2,022
7,484
4,421
5,303
2,673

57,690

19,209

10,956

11,347

21,451

86,135
3,079
6,954
6,957
5,443

21,843
9,695

47,346
8,647
2,702
3,521
3,435
5,510

38,544

20,841
2,296

3,627

1.8%
3.7%
4.7%
2.0%
3.5%
10.2%
5.0%
1.2%
2.9%
3.2%
4.1%
29.5%
2.5%
7.8%
2.2%
11.2%
16.4%
5.2%
3.1%
2.1%
4.0%
9.8%
3.3%
7.0%
1.5%
18.5%
0.9%
11.5%
3.5%
3.5%
3.4%
3.0%
13.7%
2.5%

13.6%

1.8%
3.7%
4.4%
2.0%
3.5%
10.2%
5.0%
0.9%
2.9%
2.7%
4.1%
5.0%
2.5%
7.8%
2.2%
11.2%
16.2%
5.2%
3.1%
2.1%
4.0%
9.8%
3.3%
5.0%
1.5%
18.4%
0.9%
11.5%
3.5%
3.5%
3.4%
3.0%
13.7%
2.5%

13.6%

0.8%
2.7%
0.7%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.7%
0.7%
0.8%
0.0%
0.9%
2.0%
0.2%
1.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.7%
0.2%
1.4%
0.4%
0.0%
0.9%
3.7%
0.0%
0.2%
0.6%
0.0%
0.7%
2.3%
0.0%
0.4%
0.4%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.2%
5.9%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
3.0%
0.0%
5.4%
0.0%
8.3%
9.1%
0.4%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
16.1%
0.0%
5.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.2%
0.0%

7.9%

1.0%
1.1%
3.7%
0.0%
1.3%
4.3%
3.2%
0.2%
2.2%
2.0%
0.4%
1.1%
0.6%
2.2%
1.2%
2.6%
7.0%
4.1%
2.2%
0.6%
3.6%
5.8%
2.4%
1.3%
1.2%
2.0%
0.3%
6.3%
2.8%
1.2%
3.4%
2.5%
6.1%
2.5%

5.7%

Page 2 of 4



Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Moultrie
Ogle

Peoria
Perry

Piatt

Pike

Pope
Pulaski
Putnam
Randolph
Richland
Rock Island
Saint Clair
Saline
Sangamon
Schuyler
Scott
Shelby
Stark
Stephenson
Tazewell
Union
Vermilion
Wabash
Warren
Washington
Wayne
White
Whiteside
will
Williamson

Winnebago

Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Micro

Metro

5,252
6,027
7,310
2,765
9,503
31,381
4,186
3,119
3,454
966
1,401
1,235
6,098
3,552
27,560
41,452
5,745
33,873
1,530
983
4,664
1,098
10,294
24,114
4,129
16,505
2,518
3,147
2,848
3,693
3,572
12,314
77,936
13,205

50,604

20.1%
1.1%
3.2%
6.4%

12.5%

17.5%
2.8%

20.5%
2.4%
2.9%
9.0%
6.2%
3.1%
3.8%

13.8%

21.1%
3.1%
5.4%
3.1%
1.9%
1.4%

15.6%

24.4%

17.0%
3.0%

23.6%
2.1%
9.7%
1.1%
1.6%
4.5%
7.7%
5.2%
4.7%

17.4%

19.7%
1.1%
3.2%
5.9%

12.5%

17.3%
0.6%

20.2%
2.4%
2.9%
9.0%
6.2%
1.0%
3.8%

13.8%

20.8%
2.5%
5.3%
3.1%
1.9%
1.4%

15.6%

24.4%

17.0%
3.0%

23.2%
2.1%
9.7%
1.1%
1.6%
4.2%
7.7%
5.1%
2.1%

17.4%

0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.9%
0.5%
1.1%
0.4%
0.0%
0.7%
2.9%
9.0%
0.0%
0.5%
1.9%
0.4%
0.4%
1.9%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
0.6%
1.0%
1.8%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
3.3%
0.0%
0.1%
1.7%

0.5%

15.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
8.7%
0.0%

10.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.8%

18.4%
0.0%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.9%
0.2%
8.3%
0.0%

11.2%
0.0%
4.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
3.0%
0.0%

2.0%

3.8%
0.4%
3.2%
4.1%
12.0%
7.6%
0.3%
9.7%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
6.2%
0.5%
1.9%
5.6%
2.0%
0.5%
3.2%
3.1%
1.9%
0.6%
7.7%
23.5%
7.7%
1.2%
12.0%
1.4%
4.9%
1.1%
0.4%
0.8%
2.7%
1.9%
0.5%

14.9%

Page 3 of 4



Woodford IL Metro 6,386 11.8% 11.8% 0.0% 6.2% 5.6%

Total* 1,894,424 9.0% 8.6% 0.4% 5.1% 3.1%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 4 of 4



