County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Adams	IL	Micro	13,452	3.4%	3.4%	0.0%	0.0%	3.4%
Alexander	IL	Micro	1,736	2.7%	2.7%	2.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Bond	IL	Metro	3,151	1.4%	1.4%	1.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Boone	IL	Metro	7,819	16.3%	16.3%	0.4%	1.8%	14.2%
Brown	IL	Non-micro	987	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%	1.6%
Bureau	IL	Micro	7,020	7.4%	7.4%	0.3%	2.0%	5.0%
Calhoun	IL	Metro	1,174	0.9%	0.9%	0.0%	0.9%	0.0%
Carroll	IL	Non-micro	3,861	10.8%	10.8%	0.8%	6.0%	4.0%
Cass	IL	Non-micro	2,407	4.0%	4.0%	1.2%	0.0%	2.7%
Champaign	IL	Metro	23,561	18.8%	18.8%	0.0%	9.4%	9.4%
Christian	IL	Micro	7,216	3.7%	2.8%	0.0%	0.0%	2.8%
Clark	IL	Non-micro	3,392	9.0%	9.0%	3.9%	0.0%	5.1%
Clay	IL	Non-micro	3,046	0.6%	0.6%	0.0%	0.0%	0.6%
Clinton	IL	Metro	6,552	1.3%	1.3%	0.9%	0.0%	0.4%
Coles	IL	Micro	8,563	6.1%	6.1%	0.0%	0.3%	5.7%
Cook	IL	Metro	718,709	9.4%	8.9%	0.1%	7.4%	1.5%
Crawford	IL	Non-micro	3,941	2.3%	2.3%	0.9%	0.0%	1.4%
Cumberland	IL	Micro	2,118	5.7%	5.7%	0.0%	0.0%	5.7%
DeKalb	IL	Metro	12,341	3.2%	3.2%	1.0%	0.0%	2.2%
Dewitt	IL	Non-micro	3,184	12.5%	12.5%	1.3%	6.2%	5.1%
Douglas	IL	Non-micro	3,677	22.6%	21.8%	0.9%	10.5%	10.4%
Du Page	IL	Metro	122,918	5.1%	5.0%	0.5%	1.1%	3.4%
Edgar	IL	Non-micro	3,973	4.8%	4.5%	0.5%	0.3%	3.7%
Edwards	IL	Non-micro	1,439	0.9%	0.9%	0.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Effingham	IL	Micro	6,177	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%	1.6%
Fayette	IL	Non-micro	4,324	0.6%	0.6%	0.3%	0.0%	0.3%
Ford	IL	Metro	2,774	9.3%	9.3%	0.0%	5.0%	4.3%
Franklin	IL	Non-micro	9,073	8.8%	1.8%	1.2%	0.0%	0.7%
Fulton	IL	Micro	7,663	18.2%	17.7%	0.0%	0.0%	17.7%
Gallatin	IL	Non-micro	1,382	1.7%	1.7%	1.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Greene	IL	Non-micro	2,905	1.3%	1.3%	0.8%	0.0%	0.5%

Grundy	IL	Metro	6,785	1.8%	1.8%	0.8%	0.0%	1.0%
Hamilton	IL	Micro	1,884	3.7%	3.7%	2.7%	0.0%	1.1%
Hancock	IL	Non-micro	4,145	4.7%	4.4%	0.7%	0.0%	3.7%
Hardin	IL	Non-micro	1,124	2.0%	2.0%	2.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Henderson	IL	Micro	1,607	3.5%	3.5%	0.0%	2.2%	1.3%
Henry	IL	Metro	10,009	10.2%	10.2%	0.0%	5.9%	4.3%
Iroquois	IL	Non-micro	6,485	5.0%	5.0%	0.5%	1.3%	3.2%
Jackson	IL	Micro	8,300	1.2%	0.9%	0.7%	0.0%	0.2%
Jasper	IL	Non-micro	2,022	2.9%	2.9%	0.7%	0.0%	2.2%
Jefferson	IL	Micro	7,484	3.2%	2.7%	0.8%	0.0%	2.0%
Jersey	IL	Metro	4,421	4.1%	4.1%	0.0%	3.8%	0.4%
Jo Daviess	IL	Non-micro	5,303	29.5%	5.0%	0.9%	3.0%	1.1%
Johnson	IL	Non-micro	2,673	2.5%	2.5%	2.0%	0.0%	0.6%
Kane	IL	Metro	57,690	7.8%	7.8%	0.2%	5.4%	2.2%
Kankakee	IL	Metro	19,209	2.2%	2.2%	1.0%	0.0%	1.2%
Kendall	IL	Metro	10,956	11.2%	11.2%	0.3%	8.3%	2.6%
Knox	IL	Micro	11,347	16.4%	16.2%	0.0%	9.1%	7.0%
La Salle	IL	Micro	21,451	5.2%	5.2%	0.7%	0.4%	4.1%
Lake	IL	Metro	86,135	3.1%	3.1%	0.2%	0.8%	2.2%
Lawrence	IL	Non-micro	3,079	2.1%	2.1%	1.4%	0.0%	0.6%
Lee	IL	Micro	6,954	4.0%	4.0%	0.4%	0.0%	3.6%
Livingston	IL	Micro	6,957	9.8%	9.8%	0.0%	4.0%	5.8%
Logan	IL	Micro	5,443	3.3%	3.3%	0.9%	0.0%	2.4%
Macon	IL	Metro	21,843	7.0%	5.0%	3.7%	0.0%	1.3%
Macoupin	IL	Metro	9,695	1.5%	1.5%	0.0%	0.3%	1.2%
Madison	IL	Metro	47,346	18.5%	18.4%	0.2%	16.1%	2.0%
Marion	IL	Micro	8,647	0.9%	0.9%	0.6%	0.0%	0.3%
Marshall	IL	Metro	2,702	11.5%	11.5%	0.0%	5.2%	6.3%
Mason	IL	Non-micro	3,521	3.5%	3.5%	0.7%	0.0%	2.8%
Massac	IL	Micro	3,435	3.5%	3.5%	2.3%	0.0%	1.2%
McDonough	IL	Micro	5,510	3.4%	3.4%	0.0%	0.0%	3.4%
McHenry	IL	Metro	38,544	3.0%	3.0%	0.4%	0.0%	2.5%
McLean	IL	Metro	20,841	13.7%	13.7%	0.4%	7.2%	6.1%
Menard	IL	Metro	2,296	2.5%	2.5%	0.0%	0.0%	2.5%
Mercer	IL	Metro	3,627	13.6%	13.6%	0.0%	7.9%	5.7%

Monroe	IL	Metro	5,252	20.1%	19.7%	0.0%	15.9%	3.8%
Montgomery	IL	Non-micro	6,027	1.1%	1.1%	0.7%	0.0%	0.4%
Morgan	IL	Micro	7,310	3.2%	3.2%	0.0%	0.0%	3.2%
Moultrie	IL	Non-micro	2,765	6.4%	5.9%	0.9%	0.9%	4.1%
Ogle	IL	Micro	9,503	12.5%	12.5%	0.5%	0.0%	12.0%
Peoria	IL	Metro	31,381	17.5%	17.3%	1.1%	8.7%	7.6%
Perry	IL	Non-micro	4,186	2.8%	0.6%	0.4%	0.0%	0.3%
Piatt	IL	Metro	3,119	20.5%	20.2%	0.0%	10.5%	9.7%
Pike	IL	Non-micro	3,454	2.4%	2.4%	0.7%	0.0%	1.7%
Pope	IL	Non-micro	966	2.9%	2.9%	2.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Pulaski	IL	Non-micro	1,401	9.0%	9.0%	9.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Putnam	IL	Micro	1,235	6.2%	6.2%	0.0%	0.0%	6.2%
Randolph	IL	Non-micro	6,098	3.1%	1.0%	0.5%	0.0%	0.5%
Richland	IL	Non-micro	3,552	3.8%	3.8%	1.9%	0.0%	1.9%
Rock Island	IL	Metro	27,560	13.8%	13.8%	0.4%	7.8%	5.6%
Saint Clair	IL	Metro	41,452	21.1%	20.8%	0.4%	18.4%	2.0%
Saline	IL	Micro	5,745	3.1%	2.5%	1.9%	0.0%	0.5%
Sangamon	IL	Metro	33,873	5.4%	5.3%	0.6%	1.5%	3.2%
Schuyler	IL	Non-micro	1,530	3.1%	3.1%	0.0%	0.0%	3.1%
Scott	IL	Micro	983	1.9%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%	1.9%
Shelby	IL	Non-micro	4,664	1.4%	1.4%	0.8%	0.0%	0.6%
Stark	IL	Metro	1,098	15.6%	15.6%	0.0%	7.9%	7.7%
Stephenson	IL	Micro	10,294	24.4%	24.4%	0.6%	0.2%	23.5%
Tazewell	IL	Metro	24,114	17.0%	17.0%	1.0%	8.3%	7.7%
Union	IL	Non-micro	4,129	3.0%	3.0%	1.8%	0.0%	1.2%
Vermilion	IL	Metro	16,505	23.6%	23.2%	0.0%	11.2%	12.0%
Wabash	IL	Non-micro	2,518	2.1%	2.1%	0.7%	0.0%	1.4%
Warren	IL	Micro	3,147	9.7%	9.7%	0.0%	4.8%	4.9%
Washington	IL	Non-micro	2,848	1.1%	1.1%	0.0%	0.0%	1.1%
Wayne	IL	Non-micro	3,693	1.6%	1.6%	1.2%	0.0%	0.4%
White	IL	Non-micro	3,572	4.5%	4.2%	3.3%	0.0%	0.8%
Whiteside	IL	Micro	12,314	7.7%	7.7%	0.0%	5.0%	2.7%
Will	IL	Metro	77,936	5.2%	5.1%	0.1%	3.0%	1.9%
Williamson	IL	Micro	13,205	4.7%	2.1%	1.7%	0.0%	0.5%
Winnebago	IL	Metro	50,604	17.4%	17.4%	0.5%	2.0%	14.9%

Woodford	IL	Metro	6,386	11.8%	11.8%	0.0%	6.2%	5.6%	
Total*			1,894,424	9.0%	8.6%	0.4%	5.1%	3.1%	

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/